the brand name “Mounjaro” for use in connection with injectable pharmaceutical products for the treatment of 
type 2 diabetes on May 13, 2022.  The Complainant launched the product in June of 2022, and by the end of 
2022, the product produced nearly two hundred and eighty million dollars (USD 280,000,000.00) in revenue.  
Sales of the “Mounjaro” branded product continued to increase since its launch, with the Complainant’s 2023 
year-end financial report announcing revenue of more than five billion, one hundred sixty million dollars  
(USD 5,160,000,000.00) in connection with the product during the 2023 fiscal year, and the Complainant’s 
year-end 2024 financial report announcing revenue of more than eleven and a-half billion dollars  
(USD 11,500,000,000.00) during the 2024 fiscal year. 

The Complainant has obtained at least ninety (90) registrations for the MOUNJARO mark (or its foreign